

November 29, 2000

CERTIFEID MAIL - RRR

See Attached Address List

RE: Well Proposal

Bell Lake Unit #8 660' FWL & 2180' FNL W/2 Spacing Unit

Section 7, T-24-S, R-34-E Lea County, New Mexico Mize/Sassoon Prospect

Gentlemen:

EOG Resources, Inc. ("EOG") hereby proposes the drilling of the Bell Lake Unit #8 Well, at the captioned location to a depth of 14,500' in order to test the Morrow formation. Enclosed for your review and approval is EOG's Joint Operating Agreement ("JOA") and AFE containing the estimated cost of the above-proposed operation.

Please advise EOG whether or not you elect to participate in the drilling of the above proposed Bell Lake Unit #8 Well by placing an "X" in the space before your desired election below, signing and dating this letter and returning same to Karen Cook at the letterhead address.

Should you elect to participate, then please sign and date the enclosed AFE, have the two (2) JOA signatures pages signed and notarized and return one (1) signed and notarized JOA signature page to EOG along with one (1) signed copy of this election letter and the signed AFE to Karen Cook.

Your prompt response to this proposal will be appreciated. Should you have any questions concerning the above, then please contact me at (915) 686-3730.

Sincerely,

EOG RESOURCES, INC.

Lan G

Larry D. Cunningham Project Landman

M:\Well Prop Bell Lake Unit #8 11-9-00 ltr.doc

energy opportunity growth

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISON
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Case No. 12611 Exhibit No. 3
Submitted by:
EOG Resources, Inc.

Hearing Date: March 8, 2001

Distribution List November 29, 2000 Page 2

| | The undersigned hereby elects to participate in the above-proposed Bell Lake Unit #8 Well. |
|---------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| | The undersigned hereby elects NOT to participate in the above-proposed Bell Lake Unit #8 Well subject to the applicable non-consent penalty. |
| Compa | any: |
| - | |
| Printed | d Name: |
| Title: | |
| Date: | |

2000 0520 0021 31.72 2644 CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

| 375 56 | 51 | 2 | | | | | | 51 | JI. | 72 |
|--------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------|----------------------|------------------------|------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------|---------------|---------|
| Postage Certified Fee | | PS Fo. | city. s Tulsa, OK | Street P. O. Box 21468 | Recit Valeer Cro | Total Postana & Fors \$ | Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required) | Return Receipt Fee (Endorsement Required) | Certified Fee | Postage |
| 69 | wice MAIL RECEIPT II Only; No Insuranc | | Tulsa, OK 74121-1468 | P. O. Box 21468 | | 9 | | | | 9 |
| Sell Kile #8 | U.S. Postal Service CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided) | iructions | | | (er) | | | Postmark Here | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |

City, State, Houston, Texas 77210-4697

lons

Domestic Return Receipt

Bell Lake # 8

Otal Postag

0057

P. .tricted Delivery Fee forsement Required) Return Receipt Fee (Endorsement Required)

Postmark Here

otal Postage & Fees | \$

| Receipt 1 102595-00-M-0952 | PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 7-2651 | 2. Article Number (Copy from service label) |
| 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) ☐ Yes | |
| 3. Service Type ☐ Certified Mail ☐ Express Mail ☐ Registered ☐ Return Receipt for Merchandise ☐ Insured Mail ☐ C.O.D. | 77210-4697 |
| | ExxonMobil Corporation P. O. Box 4697 |
| D. Is delivery address different from item 1? ☐ YesIf YES, enter delivery address below: ☐ No | Article Addressed to: |
| C. Signature ☐ Agent X ☐ ☐ Addressee | Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you. Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits. |
| A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) B. Date of Delivery | |
| COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY | SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION |
| | And the second s |
| rn Receipt 2014 Fall # 8 | PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt |
| 12-2644 | 2. Article Number (Copy from service label) 7070 - 6.52 - 8.621 - 3172 - |
| 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) ☐ Yes | |
| Service Type □ Certified Mail □ Express Mail □ Registered □ Return Receipt for Merchandise □ Insured Mail □ C.O.D. | Tulsa, OK /4121-1408 |
| | Kaiser-Francis Oil Company P. O. Box 21468 |
| D. & delivery address different from item 1? | 1. Article Addressed to: |
| 00 | so that we can return the card to you. Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits. |
| A Referred by (Rieasy Print Chearly) B. Date of Delivery | Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. Print your name and address on the rayers |
| COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY | SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION |

72 <u>2620</u> estic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Prot Postage \$

| | Stroot, Apt. | 'a: ¬ | 'a: ¬ | 'a: | Hothins Hothin Hothins Hothins Hothins Hothins Hothins Hothins Hothins Hothins |
|-----------|-----------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------|------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| | | Í | ជុំ | ವೆ ಕ⊗ | a ≠6 ∓3 |
| 308 Comet | Brady Lowe Family Trust UTA | Brady M. Lowe, Trustee of the Brady Lowe Family Trust UTA | dy M. Lody Lowe | dy M. Lowe | red) red) sons S dy M. Lo dy Lowc |
| + | ve Fam | Lowe, T | Lowe, [*] vc Fam | Lowe, T | Lowe, ove Fam |
| | ily Trı | Truste | Truste | Truste | Truste |
| | ust UT | e of th | e of th | e of th | e of th |
| | > | L.V. | C/V | | |
| | | | | | Hora |
| | | 1 1 | 1 | 1 | 1 |

| huctions | DE LATITION I Wayne Railey | TATTENT | |
|-------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------|-------------|
| | Fort Worth, Texas 76102-3105 | | ۲. |
| | 1 Street | 201 Main Street | |
| | / Tower | street. First City Tower | Ц |
| 1 | C/o Bass Enterprises Production Co. | | U. |
| 01) | Lee R. Bass, Inc., et al | D Recip Lee R. B | ב |
| | | Total Postano & Fors \$ | Ц |
| | : | Restricted Delivery Fee (5) dersement Required) | Li Li |
| Hore | : | Return Receipt Fee (Endorsoment Required) | ⊏ 7• |
| Postmark | | Certified Fee | 7 17 |
| | | Fostago | 7 4 |
| he #8 | Belitche #8 | | 7 2 3 |
| | | | _ |
| e Provided) | GERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided) | CERTIFIED N (Domestic Mail | |
| | | U.S. Postal Service | |

| ions | | | Taled) | |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|
| 2. Article Number (Copy from service label) 71777 - 2532 - 0021 - 3172 - 2620 PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt | 308 Comet Austin, Texas 78734 ATTENTION: Brady M. Lowe, Trustee | 1. Article Addressed to: Brady M. Lowe, Trustee of the Brady Lowe Family Trust UTA | Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. Print you "Tame and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you. Attach ti'lls card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits. | SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION |
| 3172-2620 Domestic Return Receipt Lel Like Work #8 | 3. Service Type ☐ Certified Mail ☐ Express Mail ☐ Registered ☐ Return Receipt for Merchandise ☐ Insured Mail ☐ C.O.D. 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) ☐ Yes | | A. Received by Flease Print Clearly) B. pate of Delivery C. Signature C. Signature | COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY |

| 2. Article Number (Copy from service label) 7070 - 0.520 - 0021 - 3172 - 2637 PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt State 1 | | 201 Main Street Fort Worth, Texas 76102-3105 ATTENTION: 1 Wavne Bailey | Lee R. Bass, Inc., et al C'o Bass Enterprises Production Co. First City Tower | 1. Article Addressed to: | SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you. Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits. |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Domestic Return Receipt | 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) | 3. Service Type Certified Mail Registered Insured Mail | | Is delivery address different from item 1? If YES, enter delivery address below: | COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY A. Received by (Pleasé Print Clearly) B. D. DER 0 C. Signature |
| \$299.W.00.2995.00 | (Extra Fee) | ☐ Express Mail☐ Return Receipt for Merchandise☐ C.O.D. | | y address below: ☐ No | A. Received by (Pleasé Print Clearly) B. Date of Delivery DER 0 1 2000 C. Signature A decrease |



January 12, 2001

EOG Resources, Inc.₱ 0 3ax 2267
Wareha TX 19702
915 986-3600

CERTIFEID MAIL - RRR

See Attached Address List

RE: Well Proposal

Bell Lake Unit #8 660' FWL & 2180' FNL W/2 Spacing Unit

Section 7, T-24-S, R-34-E Lea County, New Mexico Mize/Sassoon Prospect

Gentlemen:

On November 29, 2000 EOG Resources, Inc. ("EOG") proposed the drilling of the Bell Lake Unit #8 well, at the captioned location to a depth of 14,500' in order to test the Morrow formation. Due to the New Mexico Oil Conversation Division regulations our current location is unorthodox and must be moved. We are proposing to move the location to 660' FWL & 1980' FNL.

If this meets with your approval, please place an "X" in the space below on whether or not you elect to participate in the drilling of the above proposed Bell Lake Unit #8 well at the new location, signing and dating this letter and returning same to Karen Cook at the letterhead address.

Your prompt response to this proposal will be appreciated. Should you have any questions concerning the above, then please contact me at (915) 686-3730.

Sincerely.

EOG RESOURCES, INC.

Larry D. Cunningham

Project Landman

The undersigned hereby elects to participate in the above-proposed Bell Lake Unit #8 well.at the new location of 660' FWL & 1980' FNL.

The undersigned hereby elects NOT to participate in the above-proposed Bell Lake Unit #8 well at the new location of 660' FWL & 1980' FNL subject to the applicable non-consent penalty.

Company:

By:

Distribution List January 12, 2001

Title:

Printed Name:

Date:

DISTRIBUTION LIST

Kaiser-Francis Oil Company P. O. Box 21468 Tulsa, Oklahoma 74121-1468

Brady M. Lowe, Trustee of the Brady Lowe Family Trust UTA dated March 25, 1989 308 Comet Austin, Texas 78734 Attention: Brady M. Lowe, Trustee

ExxonMobil Corporation P. O. Box 4697 Houston, Texas 77210-4697 Attention: Paul Keffer

Lee R. Bass, Inc.
Perry R. Bass, Trustee and Perry R. Bass, Inc.
Sid R. Bass, Inc.
Keystone, Inc.
Thru Line, Inc.
c/o Bass Enterprises Production Co.
First City Tower
201 Main Street
Fort Worth, Texas 76102-3105
Attention: J. Wayne Bailey

7000 0520 0021 3172 4792 Postage \$

| U.S. Postal Service CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT | | ATTN: Brady M. Lowe, Trustee | 308 Comet | Brady Lowe Family Trust | Brady M. Lowe, Trustee of the | Endersoment Required) | Return Receipt Fee (Endorsement Required) | Certified Fee |
|-----------------------------------------------|----------------|------------------------------|-----------|-------------------------|-------------------------------|-----------------------|----------------------------------------------|---------------|
| | or instruction | | | by maner) | | | Here | |

| | U.S. Postal Service CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT |
|------------------|------------------------------------------------|
| | |
| for instructions | |
| | ATTN: Brady M. Lowe, Trustee |
| | Austin, Texas 78734 |
| | 308 Comet |
| ty mane) | Brady Lowe Family Trust |
| hy mallor) | Brady M. Lowe, Trustee of the |
| | Total Postage & Fees \$ |
| | Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required) |
| Here | Return Receipt Fee (Endersement Required) |
| Postmark | |

| | for Instructions | ATTENTION" J. Wayne Bailey | |
|-----------------------------|------------------|------------------------------------------------|---------|
| PS Form 381 | | Fort Worth, Texas 76102-3105 | |
| 2001. | | 201 Main Street | |
| 2. Article Numb | | First City Tower | |
| | by maner) | C/o Bass Enterprises Production Co. | |
| | | Lee R. Bass, Inc., et al | _ |
| | | Total Postage & Fees \$ | |
| ATTENTIO | | Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required) | |
| 201 Main St Fort Worth, | Hore | Poturn Receipt Fee (Endorsoment Required) | |
| First City To | Took work | Certified Fee | |
| Lee R. Bass, C/o Bass En | 200 | Postage \$ | |
| 1. Article Addr | | Bell Lake Whit # 8 | <u></u> |
| or on the f | | | |
| | | | |

Domestic Return Receipt

7000 0520 0021 3172 4778

| ENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION | COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you. Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits. | A. A |
| Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits. | P |
| Article Addressed to: | If YES, enter delivery address below: |
| ee R. Bass, Inc., et al /o Bass Enterprises Production Co. | |
| irst City Tower Of Main Street | |
| ort Worth, T4xas 76102-3105 | 3. Service Type |
| TTENTION" J. Wayne Bailey | ☐ Certified Mail ☐ Express Mail |
| | ☐ Registered ☐ Return Receipt for Merchandise ☐ Insured Mail ☐ C.O.D. |
| | Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) |

7000 0520 0021 3172 4785 Fostage \$

| | ATTENTION: Paul Keffer | Houston, Texas 77210-4697 | P. O. Box 4698 | Total Fostage & Fees 5 | Postricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required) | Return Rescipt Fee (Endorsement Required) | Cortified Fon |
|-----------------|------------------------|---------------------------|----------------|--------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------|---------------|
| o instructions. | | 97 | by mailer) | | | Fostmark Here | |

| | | 7 |
|-------------------|------------------------------------------------------|------|
| | | ם כי |
| | Tulsa, Oklahoma 74121-1468 | 00 |
| by mailer) | Kaiser-Francis Oil Company P.O. B. ov. 21468 | 05 |
| | Total Postage & Fees \$ | 20 |
| | Provider content Partitions | 00 |
| Horse Harcanes | Paturn Flogoipt Foo (Findorsoment Required) | 51 |
| - | Contilled Fee | 31 |
| L.DC | Principage \$ | 72 |
| | Bell Jake Whit #8 | 4808 |
| overage Provided) | (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided) | |
| | CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT | |
| | | |

| 2. Article Number (Copy from service label) 3. Article Number (Copy from service label) 4. Article Number (Copy from service label) 5. Article Number (Copy from service label) 6. Article Number (Copy from service label) 6. Article Number (Copy from service label) 7. Article Number (Cop | Houston. Texas 77210-4697 ATTENTION: Paul Keffer | 1. Article Addressed to: ExxonMobil Corporation P.O. Rox 4698 | Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you. Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits. | SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|
| 3/72 - 4785 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-00-M-0952 | 3. Service Type Certified Mail Express Mail Registered Return Receipt for Merchandise Insured Mail C.O.D. 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) Yes | If YES, enter delivery address below: | | COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY |

| 3. Service Type | 1. Article Addressed to: #YES, er Kaiser-Francis Oil Company P. O. B ox 21468 Tulsa, Oklahoma 74121-1468 | SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you. Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits. |
|------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Service Type Certified Mail | If YES, enter delivery address below: | |

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-00-M-0952



February 27, 2001

EOG Resources, Inc.P.O. Box 2087
Williams TK 19700
915 (BBX 1970)

CERTIFIED MAIL - RRR

See Attached Address List

RE: Well Proposal

Bell Lake Unit #8 660' FWL & 1980' FNL W/2 Spacing Unit

Section 7, T-24-S, R-34-E Lea County. New Mexico Mize/Sassoon Prospect

Gentlemen:

On November 9, 2000 EOG Resources, Inc. ("EOG") sent you a letter hereby proposing the drilling of the Bell Lake Unit #8 Well, at the captioned location (location changed in letter to you dated January 12, 2001) to a depth of 14,500' in order to test the Morrow formation. Additionally, EOG enclosed for your review and approval is a Joint Operating Agreement ("JOA") and AFE containing the estimated cost of the above-proposed operation with it's November 9th letter.

A forced pooling hearing is scheduled for March 8, 2001, and therefore EOG is sending this letter to you to give you the opportunity once again to make your election before the hearing date.

Please advise EOG whether or not you elect to participate in the drilling of the above proposed Bell Lake Unit #8 Well by placing an "X" in the space before your desired election below, signing and dating this letter and returning same to Karen Cook at the letterhead address.

Should you elect to participate, then please sign and date the enclosed AFE, have the two (2) JOA signatures pages signed and notarized and return one (1) signed and notarized JOA signature page to EOG along with one (1) signed copy of this election letter and the signed AFE to Karen Cook.

Should you not desire to participate, EOG would consider taking a farmout or term assignment of your interest. A farmout or term assignment would be for reasonable terms and would be subject to final EOG Management approval.

Distribution List February 27, 2001 Page 2

Your prompt response to this proposal will be appreciated. Should you have any questions concerning the above, then please contact me at (915) 686-3730.

Sincerely,

EOG RESOURCES, INC.

Larry D. Cunningham Project Landman

| | The undersigned hereby elects to participate in the above-proposed Bell Lake Unit #8 Well. |
|-------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| | The undersigned hereby elects NOT to participate in the above-proposed Bell Lake Unit #8 Well and wishes to grant a farmout/term assignment. |
| | |
| Compa | any: |
| Ву: _ | |
| Printed | Name: |
| Title: | |
| Date: | |

DISTRIBUTION LIST

Kaiser-Francis Oil Company P. O. Box 21468 Tulsa, Oklahoma 74121-1468

Brady M. Lowe, Trustee of the Brady Lowe Family Trust UTA dated March 25, 1989 308 Comet Austin, Texas 78734 Attention: Brady M. Lowe, Trustee

ExxonMobil Corporation
P. O. Box 4697
Houston, Texas 77210-4697
Attention: Paul Keffer

Lee R. Bass, Inc.
Perry R. Bass, Trustee and Perry R. Bass, Inc.
Sid R. Bass, Inc.
Keystone, Inc.
Thru Line, Inc.
c/o Bass Enterprises Production Co.
First City Tower
201 Main Street
Fort Worth, Texas 76102-3105
Attention: J. Wayne Bailey

| CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Cov | erage Provided) | CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Cover | age Provided) |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------|
| 59 Bell Lake Unit #8 | | Sell Lake Unit #8 | |
| Certified Fee | LDC 2-27-01 | Certified Fee | LDC 2-27-01 |
| Aetum Receiot Fee Endorsement Recuired) | Postmark Here | Return Receipt Fee | Postmark Here |
| Restricted Delivery Fee Endorsement Required Total Postage & Fees | | Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required) Total Postage & Fees | |
| ☐ ExxonMobil Corporation ☐ Attention: Paul Keffer ☐ P. O. Box 4697 ☐ Houston, Texas 77210-4697 | : by mailer) | Kaiser-Francis Oil Company P. O. Box 21468 Tulsa, Oklahoma 74121-1468 | oy mailer) |
| Houston, Texas 77210 400 | rias Instructions | | or Instruction |
| U.S. Postal Service CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Cov | | U.S. Postal Service CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Cover | age Provided) |
| nu Postage 3 | LDC 2-27-01 | Postage 3 C | LDC 2-27-01 |
| M Seturn Receipt Fee | Postmark Here | Return Receipt Fee Endorsement Required) Restricted Delivery Fee Endorsement Required) | Postmärk Here |
| Total Postage & Fees \$ | ed by mailer) | Total Postage & Fees \$ | nalleri |
| ∟Brady Lowe Family Trust □308 Comet □Austin, TX 78734 | & for Instructions | First City Tower, 201 Main Street Fort Worth, Texas 76102-3105 | |
| | | <u> </u> | Instruction |